
August 31, Friday All Students - Fall Registration Ends - Last day to drop ALL COURSES and receive 100% refund.

September 3, Monday Labor Day - All University Offices Closed
September 4, Tuesday Fall Semester Begins -First day of classes -- First day of 1st 7 Week Term
September 4- September 12, Tues.-Wed. Add/Drop Period

Tues., Sept. 4th - First Day to ADD or DROP Courses

Tues., Sept. 11th - Undergraduates Last Day to Drop a Course WITHOUT a W grade
Wed., Sept. 12th - Undergraduates Last Day to ADD a Course

Wed, Sept. 12th - Graduates Last Day to ADD or DROP a Course

September 11-October 16, Tues.-Tues. All Students (Undegraduate and Graduate) - Last day to withdraw from ALL COURSES in order to receive 
tuition refund.

Tuesday, September 11, 2012 - 80% Refund
Tuesday, October 2, 2012 - 60% Refund

Tuesday, October 16, 2012 - 40% Refund

September 15, Wednesday Undergraduates - Last day to extend deadline for completing Incomplete grades for Summer 2012 before being 
converted to "F".

November 4-November 6, Sunday-Tues. Registration for Spring Term Courses
November 4, Sunday at 10:00 pm All Graduate Students and Seniors with 90+ Credits Earned

November 5, Monday at 10:00pm All Juniors with 58+ Credits Earned 

November 6, Tuesday at 10:00pm All Students

November 26, Monday All Students (Graduate and Undergraduate)- Last day to WITHDRAW from a course with a W grade. Last day to WITHDRAW
from ALL courses. Deadline 5PM. 

November 20, Tuesday Thursday Classes (Students please follow your Thursday schedule)

Novenber 21, Wednesday Friday Classes (Students please follow your Friday schedule)

November 22-November 25, Thursday-Sunday Thanksgiving Recess
December 1, Saturday ALL STUDENTS - Last Day to change Spring & Summer 2012 "TZ" and "NG" Grades before they are 

automatically converted to "F"
December 12, Wednesday Last day of fall classes
December 13, Thursday Reading Period
Dec. 14-Dec. 21, Friday-Friday Final Exam Period
December 21-January 19, Friday-Saturday Winter Session Classes
Dec. 22-Jan. 21, Friday - Monday Winter Recess

January 18, Friday All Students - Spring Registration Ends - Last day to drop ALL COURSES and receive 100% refund.
January 21, Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - All  University Offices Closed
January 22, Tuesday Spring Semester Begins - First day of classes 
January 22-January 31, Tues.-Thurs. Add/Drop Period

Tues., Jan. 22nd - First Day to ADD or DROP Courses

Tues., Jan 29th - Undergraduates Last Day to Drop a Course WITHOUT a W grade
Wed., Jan 30th - Undergraduates Last Day to ADD a Course

Thurs., Jan. 31st - Graduates Last Day to Add or Drop a Course

January 31-February 27, Thurs.-Wed. All Students (Undegraduate and Graduate) - Last day to withdraw from ALL COURSES in order to receive 
tuition refund.
For all Refund Policy Information, please see: http://www.studentabc.rutgers.edu/ and click on "Withdrawals".  

February 1, Friday Undergraduates ‐ Last day to extend deadline for completing Incomplete grades for Fall 2012 before being converted to an 

"F" grade.

February 15, Friday ALL STUDENTS ‐ Last Day to extend deadline for completing Incomplete grades for Winter 2013 grades before they are 

automatically convered to an "F" grade.

March 16-March 24,  Saturday-Sunday Spring Break
April 7-April 9, Sunday-Tuesday Registration for Fall Term Courses
April 7, Sunday at 10:00PM All Graduate Students and Seniors with 90+ Credits Earned

April 8, Monday at 10:00PM All Juniors with 58+ Credits Earned 

April 9, Tuesday at 10:00PM All Students

April 9, Tuesday All Students (Graduate and Undergraduate)- Last day to DROP courses with a W grade and without academic penalty. Last day
to WITHDRAW from ALL courses. Deadline 5PM.

May 1, Wednesday ALL STUDENTS - Last Day to change Fall 2012 "TZ" and "NG" Grades before they are automatically convered to 
"F"

May 6, Monday Spring Semester Ends
May 7-May 8, Tuesday-Wednesday Reading Period
May 9-May 16, Thursday-Thursday Final Exam Period
May 19, Sunday University Commencement
May 23, Thursday Rutgers-Camden Commencement
May 27, Monday Memorial Day - All University Offices Closed
May 28-August 14, Tuesday-Wednesday Summer Session
June 1, Saturday Undergraduates - Last day to extend deadline for completing Incomplete grades for Spring 2013 before being 

converted to "F".
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